1		04-18-2005					
	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
2		102982988					
h1-1	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(in Submission Type							
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type Image: Conveyance Type	Agreement				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change o	f Name				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Governm					
	Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	Secret File				
	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
i	Name (line 1) David A. Nowicky		04-01-2005				
Name (line 2)							
	Name (line 2)		03-28-2005				
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional nar	nes of receiving parties attached				
	Name (line 1) John D. Brush & Co., Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
	Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.				
	Address (line 1) 900 Linden Oaks		(Designation must be a separate document from				
	Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
	Address (line 3) Rochester	New York State/Country	14625 Zip Code				
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
	Name						
	Address (line 1)						
	Address (line 2)	······································					
	Address (line 3)						
	Address (line 4)						
	2005 DBYRNE 00000061 29221849	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
01 FC:	8021 (40.00 DA \						
·	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
	· · ·	REEL: 01	PATENT 6457 FRAME: 0498				

	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
134	ennis B. Danella, Esq.	Pun anth	04/12/2005			
attach indica	ned copy is a true copy of the o nted herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as			
Statement a	and Signature	_				
	<i>k</i>	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No			
		Deposit Account Number: #	10-0223			
	i <mark>t Account</mark> r payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the				
	d of Payment: Enclo	sed 📃 Deposit Account ✔				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
	s not been assigned.		PCT			
	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number					
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ				
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion <u>Month Day Year</u>			
27/221,049						
Pa 29/221,849	atent Application Number(s)	Patent	t Number(s)			
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f				
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 3			
Address (line 4)						
	Rochester, New York 14625-2812					
	190 Linden Oaks		······			
	Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP					
Name	Dennis B. Danella, Esq.		(303) 077-2730			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(585) 899-2930			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0170	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
FORM PTO-1						

н (

PATENT REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0499 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

.

ī.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Garth R. Gibby	Month Day Year 03/28/2005
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)]
Name (line 2)]
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)]
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application		numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sar	
Pa	atent Application Number(s) Patent Number	r(s)
·		
L		

PATENT REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0500 WHEREAS, David A. Nowicky residing at 12 North Passage, Fairport, New York 14450, Scott W. Osiecki residing at 47 East Street, Skaneateles, New York 13152, and Garth R. Gibby residing at 106 Hollowcrest Road, New York 13219, all citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignors") created a new design for FILL PORT FOR AN ENCLOSURE (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignors have filed a design patent application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application") under the same title, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 2005, under serial number 29/221,849; and

WHEREAS, John D. Brush & Co., Inc., 900 Linden Avenue, Rochester, New York 14625, a New York Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said John D. Brush & Co., Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said Invention, and the said Application, and all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to and including the United States of America, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Invention, all rights to register said Invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Invention to said John D. Brush & Co., Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said John D. Brush & Co., Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said John D. Brush & Co., Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

Assignment -John D. Brush & Co., Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated dates.

Inventors:

lough

Date: 4-1-05

State of New York : County of <u>MONROE</u> :

Before me this $\underline{151}$ day of \underline{APRIL} , 2005 personally appeared David A. Nowicky, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed.

y Public INGE SCHIPPMANN -

Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Monroe County No. 01 SC4983797 Commission Expires 7/05

Date:

State of New York County of Onondage:

Before me this 2k day of \underline{Mwch} , 2005 personally appeared Scott W. Osiecki, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed.

18) Notary Public

JULIC, VZ, US Estimation Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Chondage County 12, 476366 My Commission Expires August 31, 20,000

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0502

Garth

State of New York

Date: \mathcal{O}

County of <u>Chonchage</u>: Before me this <u>K</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2005 personally appeared Garth R. Gibby, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed.

v Public

JULIE W. SPENCER Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onendegia County Ho. 4763556 My Commission Expires August 31, 2006

Assignee:

By: James Brush Title: President & CEO John D. Brush & Co., Inc.

State of New York County of <u>(NOV</u>

Before me this $__$ day of $__$ day of $__$, 2005 personally appeared **James Brush**, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed.

DEBBIE LYNCH Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LY4975770 Qualified in Wayne County α My Commission Expires 2 24

Notary Public

Date:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 04/14/2005